# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3073128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WENQIANG JIANG	10/21/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LI DING	
Street Address:	NO. 439, LANE 3671, NORTH ZHONGSHAN ROAD	
Internal Address:	PUTUO DISTRICT	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	200062	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13138112

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)261-5676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-261-1234

**Email:** kgl@warefressola.com

**Correspondent Name:** WARE FRESSOLA MAGUIRE & BARBER LLP **Address Line 1:** BRADFORD GREEN, BLDG. 5, 755 MAIN ST.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 224

Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	740-003.002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH Q. LAO	
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth Q. Lao/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=executed Assignment and Agreement#page1.tif source=executed Assignment and Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT 503026528 REEL: 033988 FRAME: 0470

# <u>ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT</u>

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Wenqiang JIANG, a citizen of China residing at 306-42 Doushipark, 519 Xinghai Street, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou City, Jiangsu 215001, China, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Li DING, a citizen of China residing at No. 439, Lane 3671, North Zhongshan Road, Putuo District, Shanghai 200062, China, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in a Video Laryngoscope, which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on July 6, 2011, now bearing US Patent Application Serial No. 13/138,112, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions in all countries be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) any and all other applications for letters patent on said inventions in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions; (b) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (c) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

PATENT REEL: 033988 FRAME: 0471

Application Serial No. 13/138,112 Attorney Docket No. 740-003.002

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) any and all other applications for letters patent on said inventions in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions; (b) the international Convention for the protection of industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (c) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Suzheu C: (r) . ] i \*\* \$ Su . Chi \*\* this 2) (day)

day of <u>October</u>, 2014.

Wengiang JIANG

A

PATENT REEL: 033988 FRAME: 0472